

GAHC010216172025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5981/2025**

SMTI MOUCHUMI CHETIA BORA  
W/O LATE PRAFULLA BORA, R/O JOKAI PALUWA NO. 1, BIHPURIA,  
LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-784161

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR  
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
BISWANATH  
PIN-784176

5:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS  
BISWANATH  
PIN-784176

6:HE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
CHAIDUAR EDUCATION BLOCK  
CHAIDUAR

BISWANATH-78416

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : I AMIN, R ALI,MR M H AHMED

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**  
**O R D E R**

**08.05.2026**

Ms. S. Konwar, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department submits that affidavit is ready and she will be filing the same during the course of the day.

In view of above, list the matter in the month of June, 2026 on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**